Reservoir Equipment
Glass-Filled Nylon and Metal Breathers
IP65 Rated, Metal, Screw-on and Lockables
Reservoir equipment
183
Jorge  Martinez
Reservoir Equipment
IP65 Rated Filler Breathers

Note 2: Alternate displayed part number selection will require you to contact Parker Filtration for availability.
Jorge  Martinez
Ordering Examples
Reservoir Equipment
Drive Couplings
Installation Details
Technical Data
Materials To select coupling model check application to establish
running load condition.
Check chart for factor (F) and apply factor (F) to *Rating of
coupling formulae. This answer you now apply to *Rating/100
rev/min below.
It is advisable always to check shaft sizes being used on
application and check with dimension ‘H’.
Factor (F)
Application Electric motor Petrol/diesel engine
Uniform load 1.00 1.20
Medium shock 1.25 1.50
Heavy shock 1.75 2.00
HP of application x 100 x F
*Rating of coupling= rev/min of application
F
G
A A
Grub screw position
Hub withdrawal
clearance
E
D
Ø
J
Ø
H
Ø
C
Ø
B
Sectioned detail
Parker Filtration drive coupling components are ordered
separately. Here are three examples of complete assemblies
ordered this way.
1. Complete assembly – DC28M14B04K
Made up of a DC28M14
DC28B04K
DC28.S (Sleeve)
Complete model DC28 drive coupling: One gear hub has
14mm bore with 5mm wide keyway and other hub has a 1/2”
bore with 0.125” wide keyway.
Both hubs supplied with locating grub screw.
2. Complete assembly – DCR42PBPB
Made up of 2x DCR42PB’s
DC42S (Sleeve)
Complete model DC42 drive coupling: Both gear hubs have
pilot bore of 10.5mm. Not supplied with grub screws.
3. Complete assembly – DCR55PBB12K
Made up of a DCR55PB
DC55B12K
DC55S (Sleeve)
Complete model DC55 drive coupling: One gear hub pilot
bored 5/8”, the other hub pilot bored 11/2”. Latter only supplied
with grub screw.
Coupling halves
Sintered Steel
Sleeve
Nylon 66
Max temp sleeve
83°C
Reservoir equipment
209
DC28*
DC42*
DC55*
5000 0.75 1.00 0.4 40.0 66.0 44.5 38.0 4.0 104.0 84.0 28.0 10.0 7.0